containment vessel and its atmosphere, for use in validating containment

response codes such as SPRAY(7) and SOMIX.(8)

2

2.0 SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

The first test in the ABCOVE series (AB5) was performed by spraying sodium

into an air atmosphere in the 850-m 3 Containment Systems Test Facility

(CSTF) vessel. Two hundred twenty three (223) kg of sodium were sprayed

over a period of 872 seconds, with all of the sodium being converted to a

Na2 02/Na0H aerosol. The maximum containment pressure and mean atmospheric

temperature attained was 214 kPa absolute (31.0 psia) and 2800 C (534 0 F),